
ATLANTIC CITY - April 23, 2009 - Race 1
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward
Five And One Half Furlongs On The Turf Track Record: (Legal Justice - 1:01.80 - July 12, 1989)
Purse: $14,000
Plus: $2,520 NJB - New Jersey Bred Enhancement
Available Money: $16,520
Value of Race: $16,520 1st $10,920, 2nd $2,660, 3rd $1,540, 4th $560, 5th $140, 6th $140, 7th $140, 8th $140, 9th $140, 10th

$140
Weather: Clear Track: Yielding
Off at: 3:30 Start: Good for all

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
8

11
3
1
7
6
4
9
5

12

Imaginary View (Pennington, Frankie)
Im Good At That (Flores, Jose)
Cataloochee (Lynch, Fergal)
Austin Luther W (Prado, Anibal)
Hawaii's Reign (Mariano, Abel)
Gem (Cotto, Jr., Pedro)
Proud Heart (Carmouche, Kendrick)
Change for Gold (Lopez, Jr., Carlos)
T T Gaitor (Mangalee, Navin)
Attrition (Calderon, Jorge)

122
117
117
122
122
122
122
122
122
112

L b
L bf
L
L b
L b
L b
L b
L b
L b
L b

7
9
2
1
6
5
3
8
4

10

2
1
9
4
5
10
3
6
8
7

11 1/2

21 1/2

51 1/2

41 1/2

72 1/2

82

3Head

62 1/2

10
94

12

21

31

41

71

83

52

6Head

10
94

12 1/2

33 1/2

2Head

43 1/2

53

73

61/2

84

10
91/2

11/2

22 1/2

31 1/4

44 1/2

56

6Neck

74 1/2

83/4

9Nose

10

3.20
12.50
1.60*
25.20
8.20

17.20
3.10

32.40
36.90
36.90

set pace, driving
chased, gamely
3 wide, outfinished 2d
chases inside, no bid
inside, no response
stumbled start
chased, tired
had no rally
outrun
outrun

Fractional Times: 22.94 48.67 1:02.25 Final Time: 1:09.24

Winner: Imaginary View, Chestnut Gelding, by Imaginary Sword out of Miss Bridge View, by Better Arbitor. Foaled May 07, 2003 in New Jersey.
Breeder: Edward Auwarter. Winning Owner: Little Timber Ranch

Scratched Horse(s): Cattini, Power in Truth

Total WPS Pool: $15,981
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

8 Imaginary View 8.40 5.00 2.80
11 Im Good At That 8.00 4.20

3 Cataloochee 2.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 8-11 82.00 14,496
$2.00 Trifecta 8-11-3 211.00 8,765

Trainers: 8 - Auwarter, Edward; 11 - Vega, Richard; 3 - Brennan, Regina; 1 - Whylie, Herold; 7 - Guerrero, J.; 6 - McBurney, Patrick; 4 - Reese, Cynthia; 9
- Berrios, Manuel; 5 - Rowan, Steve; 12 - Esposito, Michael

Owners: 8 - Little Timber Ranch; 11 - Stud El Aguila; 3 - Acme Stable And Wild Horse Stable; 1 -Lizzie Whylie; 7 - Meadow Echo Farm; 6 - D'Arrigo Racing
Stable; 4 - Freedom Acres, Inc.; 9 -Menotti Lembo; 5 -Sherrill W. Langsam; 12 -Michael F. Esposito;

Footnotes
IMAGINARY VIEW set the pace, opened up a clear advantage and held on under a drive. IM GOOD AT THAT chased the pace, dug in gamely and was
gaining slowly late. CATALOOCHEE stalked the pace, moved up three wide on the turn and was outfinished for the place. AUSTIN LUTHER W chased
inside and lacked a bid. HAWAII'S REIGN saved ground and failed to respond. GEM stumbled at the start and failed to threaten. PROUD HEART chased
outside a rival and tired. CHANGE FOR GOLD had no rally. T T GAITOR was outrun. ATTRITION was outrun.

Copyright 2009 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


