## ATLANTIC CITY - April 23, 2009 - Race 1

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward

Five And One Half Furlongs On The Turf Track Record: (Legal Justice - 1:01.80 - July 12, 1989)



Plus: \$2,520 NJB - New Jersey Bred Enhancement

Available Money: \$16,520

Value of Race: \$16,520 1st \$10,920, 2nd \$2,660, 3rd \$1,540, 4th \$560, 5th \$140, 6th \$140, 7th \$140, 8th \$140, 9th \$140, 10th

\$140

Weather: Clear Track: Yielding Off at: 3:30 Start: Good for all

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
8	Imaginary View (Pennington, Frankie)	122 L b	7	2	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	3.20	set pace, driving
11	Im Good At That (Flores, Jose)	117 L bf	9	1	21 1/2	21	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	12.50	chased, gamely
3	Cataloochee (Lynch, Fergal)	117 L	2	9	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	1.60*	3 wide, outfinished 2d
1	Austin Luther W (Prado, Anibal)	122 L b	1	4	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	25.20	chases inside, no bid
7	Hawaii's Reign (Mariano, Abel)	122 L b	6	5	$7^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	7 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	8.20	inside, no response
6	Gem (Cotto, Jr., Pedro)	122 L b	5	10	8 <sup>2</sup>	8 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>Neck</sup>	17.20	stumbled start
4	Proud Heart (Carmouche, Kendrick)	122 L b	3	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	3.10	chased, tired
9	Change for Gold (Lopez, Jr., Carlos)	122 L b	8	6	$6^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	6 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>4</sup>	8 <sup>3/4</sup>	32.40	had no rally
5	T T Gaitor (Mangalee, Navin)	122 L b	4	8	10	10	10	9 <sup>Nose</sup>	36.90	outrun
12	Attrition (Calderon, Jorge)	112 L b	10	7	9 <sup>4</sup>	9 <sup>4</sup>	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	10	36.90	outrun

Fractional Times: 22.94 48.67 1:02.25 Final Time: 1:09.24

Winner: Imaginary View, Chestnut Gelding, by Imaginary Sword out of Miss Bridge View, by Better Arbitor. Foaled May 07, 2003 in New Jersey.

Breeder: Edward Auwarter. Winning Owner: Little Timber Ranch

Scratched Horse(s): Cattini, Power in Truth

Total WPS Pool: \$15,981

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8	Imaginary View	8.40	5.00	2.80	\$2.00 Exacta	8-11	82.00	14,496
11	Im Good At That		8.00	4.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	8-11-3	211.00	8,765
3	Cataloochee			2 60				

Trainers: 8 - Auwarter, Edward; 11 - Vega, Richard; 3 - Brennan, Regina; 1 - Whylie, Herold; 7 - Guerrero, J.; 6 - McBurney, Patrick; 4 - Reese, Cynthia; 9

- Berrios, Manuel; 5 - Rowan, Steve; 12 - Esposito, Michael

Owners: 8 - Little Timber Ranch; 11 - Stud El Aguila; 3 - Acme Stable And Wild Horse Stable; 1 - Lizzie Whylie; 7 - Meadow Echo Farm; 6 - D'Arrigo Racing

Stable; 4 - Freedom Acres, Inc.; 9 -Menotti Lembo; 5 -Sherrill W. Langsam; 12 -Michael F. Esposito;

## Footnotes

IMAGINARY VIEW set the pace, opened up a clear advantage and held on under a drive. IM GOOD AT THAT chased the pace, dug in gamely and was gaining slowly late. CATALOOCHEE stalked the pace, moved up three wide on the turn and was outfinished for the place. AUSTIN LUTHER W chased inside and lacked a bid. HAWAII'S REIGN saved ground and failed to respond. GEM stumbled at the start and failed to threaten. PROUD HEART chased outside a rival and tired. CHANGE FOR GOLD had no rally. T T GAITOR was outrun. ATTRITION was outrun.

Copyright 2009 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

